COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to PRESBYTERIAN HOMES IN THE PRESBY. OF LAI(E ERIE INC

prrcamimraermn -mLEGAL,E'NTI?Y

ADGRESS OF SATELLITE STE -

ADDRESS OF SATELATE SHE

ADDRESSLOF SATELLITE SITE - “ARDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE ¢

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

nd/Regulations

No: 447650

ISSUHNG QFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) enly and s not transferable
and should be posted In a consplouous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING MAY 2 6 2011 PH?E}? ((;113)) ;ggg:gggg

Mr. Carl Waterhouse, NHA

Presbyterian Homes in the Presby. of Lake Erie, Inc.
Preshyterian Lodge

2628 Eimwood Avenue

Erie, Pennsylvania 16508

Dear Mr. Waterhouse:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 21, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

Al violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagelof 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
PRESBYTERIAN LODGE, 2628 BELMWOOD AVENUE ERIE, FA

16508

447650

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

4i2142e11

INBFECITON DATES {Inciuode all daies of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Miazza, D. McCommedl

PRINTED WAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only vnless ymltiple

vy 1o

vestern Regiui

201

cover. The halo cover is a fine mesh
with zippered bottom that we also zip
tied so it would not move arcund.

The bed that was at issue was her
skilled bed that we brouvght to personal
care. It alsc was a brand new electric
hiflow bed that we just purchased. We
were not aware that we were out of
campliance because the bed is FDA
compliant rated. We have contacted
the supplier and they have contacted
the manufzcture to informm them of the
issue we ran into.

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF TLEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. / CORRECTION Q
. e -~
i SR M A vﬁf /8),_ U\)ﬁv{ sligl
PLAN OF COREECTION
DATE {finclude a step-by-step plan o oorrect the _s,pec;ﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan %0 agure the violation | CoOMPEIANCE
58 PaCode §26G0 VERIFIFD BY does n'ottrecurj VERIFIED BY
L Ahegwﬁm#f&ggﬂﬁ 22 In length ls attached _ During Inspection, it was pointed out
Wheelchairs, 2&@ while rwdegt#'! '}"s';n bed and u%']';ng e /7/// that the hed rail for resident #1 was 4°
Lvagfi;e&l‘:‘, ;;d%c the bed rail, over the maximum length of 18%. While
apparatus used by the surveyors were on site we changed
residents shall be outthe bed to comply. A halo bar was
fﬁ'm gfm attached the next day along with a halo

o
5‘&8’] I

Attached is our policy & prbcedure on 3

AGUT REsosal eansing

Side Rails/ Grip Handles, Use Of that we
Tollow.
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FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapber 2600

VICLATION REFORT

Page2of 5~

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PRESBYTERIAN LODGE, 2628 ELMWOOD AVENUB ERIE, PA. 16508 447650
INSPECTION DATES {inch:de 2!l datas of the Jnspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
/2172011 - L. Mazza, D WMeCommell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGEanI}rmﬂess wultiple

Westarn Region

i

131

\5‘/{7 2

be updated / completed for sach and
every fire drill.

Walkie talides which were previously
stored in the front £ main office have
pow been distributed to all {Personal
care and Skilled Mursing) nurse stations.
Therefore, in the event of an

repregentatives produce the plac)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENIITY DATE {REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
/I > 7%, /
MM’??M "’/’7A shslu
A (/ v
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mc!nda a sten-hy-step plam ta correct the spedific DATE

RBGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  _ viclation, aswell as a plan to essure the viclation. | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Cods §2600 VERIFIED BY ' does not recnr) VERTFIED BY
1324 Resident#2 <id not evacuabe the liding erica . . .
Residents shall be fire s2fe area during the fire drdl an 1129M0. é / /%5 / /7 The Mamtenam-:e Director will educate
Reside s e staif that &ll residents are to be
entire bsmmlding ‘o The fire safety expert has designated 5 minutes evacuated o a fire safe ares within the

ic thoroughta as the home's safe evacualion fime, The desienated 5 mi h d
B ot vy | Tollowing diils hiave exueeded that amount of gnated 5 minutes that was deemed
des?gnated in itk e appropriate by the fire safety expert.
el N |« 1030MD 2t 55pm-S min, 46 sec
b&’aﬁrxﬁ:igje * 11429710 3t §:04am-5 min, 30 sec / /1 ; A monitor of the fire drills will be
period of tme . é 20 developed by the iMaintenance Director
specifisd In witng Repeated Viclations: 86182010 to ensure that all residents are
;ﬂﬂ;ﬁ}ﬁ;@ sgfest year evacuated to fire safe arsas within the Steps have been
eiper!z. oy designated 5 minutes. This monitor will gg%‘]ﬂ violafion;

Adult Fesiclont=! Uinensing

Wd 60:10 And/1100/L1 /840
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cede Chapter 2640 Page3of 5~
NAME AND ADDRESS GF PERSONAL CARE BOME CURFB'ENT LICENSE NUMBER.
PRESEYTERIAN LODGE, 2628 BEEMWOOD AVENUE ERIE, PA 16508 44765
REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection)
0442142011

L. Mazza, D. McComnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGMING PLAN OF CORRECTION {(Required on FIRST FAGE only unless multiple

W4 60:10 2aL/1102/L1 /AW

reprasentatives prodnoe the plag)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY i DATE RBGIONAL OI:ICENSING APPROVAL QF PLANCF DATRH
A/ Mbmm 5’/ 7A S/ (X / h
) PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE {incinde a step-by-step plin to cmr:ttht;w Spec:ﬂc DATE
REGULA COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 25 a plan to aseure the violztion | COMPLIANCE
5§ 7o Cote $2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does ot recim) VERIFIED BY

Mong  Dale lime Evge Uime ok
Jar  01/31/2011 1140 PM 4 min, 30¢e¢ No
Feb  02/0912011 0915 AM 4 mi, 0 set No
Mar  G8/22/2011 09:30 PM 4 min, §0sec No

Oct  0302MO0N3EI P £ min, 468 ser Mo
Mow 1129120100504 AV Smin, 30 sec Mo
Dec  12030/207002:30 M 3 min, t58ec No

Wegtern Region

e 17 200

emergency or drill, communication can
be maimained between the two
evacuation sites. This will also allow us
1o maintain evacuations under the 5-
miunfute thne frame. Previoushy one
person was physically checking both
meeting places to confirm evacuation.
This step alone was adding & minute or
mare to the fire drili time frame. We
have trained staff so evacuation
information is now transmitted over the
walkie-talkias as to when the last
resident exits / steps over the threshold
of the fadlity.

Adult Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION REFORT
PERSONAL CARE BOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paged F%

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CART HGME

PRESBYTERIANLODGE, 2628 EIMWOOD AVENUE ERIE, PA

16508

447650

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Jocinds all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

042172011 L. Mazza, D. MeCormsili
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless ronftiple
repregsotativas prodece the plan)
SIGNATURE GOF LEGAL BENTITY DATE REGONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF OF DATE
CORRECTION .
ity dusse <4/ Sisle
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclnde 2 step-by-step plar to correct the spectie DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as a plan to asgure the violatlon | GOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIEED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
13 Per staff interview, staff members from the skilled ] We wi
Fégd echaliba | 00 Ofthe faciliy hefp to evacuate the residents b / N/ i We will separate out our Personal Care
fire Or;! s shalf an the personal care side of the facility during Hre and Skilled Nursing fire drilf sign i~
days of the week, ot | 9T sheets to ensure that we can defintely
gfyersnng :g:;:s 2& the show that we do not mix staffs during
3 . our fire drilis.
?ﬁm!’féﬁ“‘““” ‘te%sc?av? lgleen ftg& ento
[SONS 2re pregen srect violation;
?m?mdmtgfliﬁeiy : é{tfl 7 Evarcoation G‘P ‘H»..g fmplzan not varifiable
haid al imes when M._,Q el S LS
resident aftendance P = Date In (DPW)
is fow. < Al e ‘h.&
F VoV ‘vaé b 01"‘0"‘1
_ q’.},_ pho o csu ~duty Gov
veztoy Nagion ecsowad care hawe .
Rl 5u.daafwwc ot leardo ons
2 AL b3 J el f
FEPRR I o Pr'a o (F-—‘ oS
Adult Residbitis! Licensing ul
ts bfa:w—‘b W .
< & falys

Hd 60010 304/1102/L1/4VH

10T AESTAd 183

1

300 ¢




YiOLATION REPORT
FERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagagolg”

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PRESBYTERIAN LODGE, 2628 ELMNWOOL AVENUE ERIE, PA

16508

447650

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspectiony

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

{4/31/2011 b Mazza, D, McConnell
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE CF LEGAL BENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTICN
w//MMM g/% K{lg}u
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclnde 2 step-by-step plan to comeat the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assurs the violation | CcoMPLIANCE
55 Pz.Code 52600 VERIFIED BY iloes not recem) VERIFIED BY
132k Per staff intardew, residents evacuate outside to .
Residents shal two different mesting piaces. The mesting places , ] After the surveyors left, The Skilled
evacuate to @ arq nat within view of each other, and according to S{1Blu Nursing Administrator, Personal Care.
fhe staff schedula, there are nighls where only . . .
designated meeting | staff ber i in the h Administrator and Maintenance
place sway irom the member is pregent In ome. " c
Eolding or Wi te | o e o Director viewed our fire safety
R addition o net etilize a meansg ;

firesak areaduring | o 2o ricaSon to chack realdents ot designated areas and we have v
each fire drill both mggﬂ@é; onio sheck residenis = determined that they are within view of \

each other. Upon our compliance .

review, we will show the surveyorthe

line of sight between the two fire safe ¢

areas.

te [f/u The Mairtenance Director will educate

A .1 .
A72ult Residodr

elad H..SCI'ESJ?Q

(((‘:f{-«

staff that alf residents are <o be
evacuated to a fire safe areas and that
fine of sight needs to be maintained by
a staff member to ansure all residents
have been evacuated.

if we have a hospice resident at any

WA 01010 804/1102/L1/AVH
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YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600

Prgeg oty

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PRESBYTERIAN LODGE, 26238 ELMWOOL AVENUE ERIE, PA

16508

447630

CURRENT LICENSENUMEBER.

INSFECTION DATES (Include all dates of the Inspestion)

REGIONAL REPRESENTAITVE

04412011 L. Mezzs, T, MeConpell
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF OCRRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only urdess amitiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BNTITY DATE ’ REGONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
CORRECTION
d(ﬂiZ#f@Q,4L25&,4ﬁLc¢¢z_ 4;:/613//1: ,:>£§\w 5&]!3{c;
| ey
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (fociude 2 step-bry-step plan to comreot the _specj:ﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well ag a plaa 10 sssure the violation | COMPIIANCE
35 PaCote §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not recarr) VERFIED BY
133k Per staff irterview, residents evactsle outside 1o time in Personal care we will ensure
two different maeling places. The mesting places "
R&cidztnts tghaﬁ are ot within view of each oihes, and according 1o that we have one additional staff
3:‘13‘ e ot ng | e Sl scheduls, thers ars nights whara only person on the 24 x 7 schedule to ensure
place Zway from the | Oe Stfi memberis present n the home. that a staff person remains with the
bulidng erwihinthe | o 4onn o1oi do not ulilize 8 mezns of hospice residert during a fire riil.
gm%ﬁf WG | glectrontc communication o sheck residents at
' both meeting pleces. shin Ly Walkie tatkies which were previously
stored I the front / main office have
nowr beery distributed to all {Personal
care and Skiked Nursing) nurse stations.
Therefore, in the ewent of an
emergency or dill, commumication can
VR . . be maintained between the twe
T Y ced ey
CRRCIAE GBS cvgi(}ﬂ evacuation sites. This will also allow us
fo maintain evacuations under the 5-
Ayt minute time frame. Previously ona
- person was physically checking both
meeting places to confirm evacuation.
Adult Bed: dertic! Lie ensing This step alone was adding 3 minute or

10 204/1108/L1/4%8
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VIOLATION REFORY
FERSONAL CAREHOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

A
Pagagolg”

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
PRESE YTERIAN LODGE, 2628 ELMWOOD AVENUE ERIE, PA

16508

447650

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

RNSPECTION DATES (nciade afl dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESERTATIVE

Lot s o od gy _!CE"!SH’Q

0472172011 L. Mazza, D McCormel]
PRINTEDR NAME AND TTILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIMG PLANW OF CORRBOTION {'qu}ure&mHRST PAGE only sufess amitiple
represeaiatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
%/&)zﬁ%_/u% "5/7 ” 74%“’\ 5/“"[”
p——
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inolude 2 step-by-step plan to corect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well 25 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFED BY . does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
132h m zgmagé fﬂﬂ?ﬂnﬁ Svaetats o Mgg ® " more to the fire drifl time frame. We
ng places. The meeling 5 . .
R%ﬁdaa;ésghaﬂ are not withln view of each other, and eccording to fzaﬁte trasined.staﬁso evaauiatton
gmfﬂfaied ; cetng | T Staff schaduls, there are nights where anly information is now transmitted over the
pf;"ég away from ﬂrge one staff membsar is present in the home. walkie-talkies as to when the [ast
britding oarr:én’;ilz; rga 11 addltion, ataft do not utilize a means of resident ta‘x.its 7 steps over the threshold
; ;msamlé prhen B | elecionlc communication fo chedk resldents at of the fadility.
! both meeting plates. // . é{
éﬁ; 7 ﬂatmsa-z:-h‘a-/"r add
' 2o S fta? &ﬁ & aa
a.&f-t- L&(—J_ 7":) E.-t«.—.}' o
fro =V su/oc.fuu'r on
F G bl peslents dr '“—7
VA e
"'378-'::‘5:@""} E}Qﬂ;ﬂ e J,-‘jjj andd a.—f"?!—a-e_
RNt O HOTh| j
desey et e az—w.a/
oAl - Pese dewdts will
3011 / 1/ A { 7
ot} b{- Lot et 2V
1S Vs ed .
Adult RegdiZorszt i 7A’/ 174 ZJm,n‘;Am Wr[(
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?NWJ At _ﬁ_.l ireT=d o omnn Lo

He 01210 I0/1102/61/5W

40007 A4SI¥d d1dd

606L-198-718 "ON Y¥d

E%uo 4





